

**MACC 51/2025**  
Present: Sri Sourabh Nandi,  
Judge M.A.C. Tribunal  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.  
In charge

Order No.03 dated 06.09.2025

P.O is on leave .

Today is the date fixed for appearance of both parties.

Claimant files hazira through lawyer.

O.P No 1 appears by V.Nama and by filing a petition praying for an adjournment to file W/O.

No S/R of O.P No 2 and 3 are received.

For ends of justice the e case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.10.2025 for S/R of O.P No 2 and 3 and W/O by O.P No 1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
In charge

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
In charge