

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE FTC-1, PURULIA

Present : Sri Somak Das
Judge MAC Tribunal
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

MACC CASE - 51 of 2025

Order No- 04
Dated- 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for S/R of OP No-2 and 3 and W/O by Op No-1.

Both the parties file hazirah.

No S/R of OP No-2 and 3 has yet been received .

Claimant is directed to take fresh and proper steps upon them.

OP No-1 filed a petition, Praying for time to file W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered.

Prayer is allowed.

OP No-1 is directed to file W/S within statutory period of time I/D necessary order will be passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 16.12.2025 for Step by the claimant upon Op No-2 and 3 and W/S by the OP No-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia