

MAC Case No. 51 of 2025

Present : Sri Somak Das, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 07 dated. 09.04.2026

Today is the date fixed for S/R of O.P No. 2 and 3 and W/O by O.P No. 1.

Claimant files hazira through lawyer.

O.P No. 1 i.e insurance company appears by the filing fresh Vakalatnama along with a petition praying for time for filing written statement.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Received S/R of O.P No. 2 and 3.

On Perusal of the same, it is found that O.P No. 2 and 3 were duly served, but they did not turn up.

Fix **02.06.2026** for filing written statement by O.P No. 1 and appearance of O.P No. 2 and 3.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia